
11 JULY 

Name 

Unsuccessful 
Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. 
Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. 
Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. 
Gough Gou~ & Hamer Ltd. 
Twidle Mac ine Co. (Import Dept) 

Name 

Successful 
Clark Equipment N.Z. Ltd. 
Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) 
Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Christchurch 10,000 
Christchurch 10,000 
Christchurch 10,000 
Christchurch 10,000 
Te Awamutu 20,000 

Tender No: 170S-Item Code: 8706S 
100 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $80,000 

Parts of Elevating Or Stacking Trucks 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Auckland 200,000 
Te Awamutu 20,000 
Te Awamutu 20,000 

Tender No: 1706-Item Code: 87070 
15 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $6,000 

Competition Racing Bicycles 

Licence 
Received 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Licence 
Received 

160,000 
20,000 
20,000 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $30,000Was Not Issued 

Name 

Successful 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 
Tot Distributors Ltd. 

Name 

Successful 
R. T. Sheppard & Co. Ltd. 

Tender No: 1707-Item Code: 87073 
275 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $40,000 

Bicycles & Other Cycles 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 
Whangaparaoa 2,000 

Licence 
Received 

2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 
2,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $530,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1708-Item Code: 87076 
217 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $40,000 

Component Parts For The Manufacture of Cycles 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Licence 
Received 

Auckland 60,000 60,000 
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $374,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1709-ItemCode: 87079 
221 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $42,000 

Spare & Service Parts & Accessories For Cycles 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $442,000Was Not Issued 

Tender No: 1710-ltem Code: 87082 
219 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $42,000 

Parts & Accessories of Cycles Not Motorised,Etc. 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. $438,000Was Not Issued 

Name 

Successful 
The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. 
The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. 

Sig. 10-

Tender No: 1711-ItemCode: 8708S 
302 licence units. Initial allocation limited to $84,000 

Invalid Carriages 

Location Licence 
Sought 

Auckland 54,000 
Auckland 54,000 

Licence 
Received 

54,000 
54,000 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, $496,000Was Not Issued 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
2.00 
0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

50.00 
45.00 
25.00 
11.00 
10.00 
9.00 
8.00 
7.00 
6.00 
5.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

4.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

5.00 
0.00 

2661 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

400.00 
20.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

·o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 


