11 JULY

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Unsuccessful Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. Gough Gough & Hamer Ltd. Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept)	Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Te Awamutu	10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 20,000	0 0 0 0 0	1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.00	$\begin{array}{c} 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\\ 0.00\end{array}$

Tender No: 1705-Item Code: 87065

100 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$80,000

Parts of Elevating Or Stacking Trucks

Name	Location	U U	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful Clark Equipment N.Z. Ltd. Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept) Twidle Machine Co. (Import Dept)	Auckland Te Awamutu Te Awamutu		200,000 20,000 20,000	160,000 20,000 20,000	5.00 2.00 0.00	400.00 20.00 0.00

Tender No: 1706-Item Code: 87070

15 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$6,000

Competition Racing Bicycles

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$30,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1707-Item Code: 87073

275 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$40,000

Bicycles & Other Cycles

Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Successful	•				
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	50.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	45.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	25.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	11.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	10.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	9.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	8.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	7.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	6.00	0.00
Tot Distributors Ltd.	Whangaparaoa	2,000	2,000	5.00	0.00
	As Insufficient Bids Were Received \$	30 000 Was Not Is	sued		

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$530,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1708-Item Code: 87076

217 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$40,000 Component Parts For The Manufacture of Cycles

Location	Licence	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Auckland	60,000	60,000	4.00	0.00
As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$374,0	00 Was Not Is	sued		

Tender No: 1709-Item Code: 87079 221 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$42,000 Spare & Service Parts & Accessories For Cycles

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$442,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1710-Item Code: 87082

219 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$42,000

Parts & Accessories of Cycles Not Motorised, Etc.

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. \$438,000 Was Not Issued

Tender No: 1711-Item Code: 87085

302 licence units. Initial allocation limited to \$84,000 Invalid Carriages

	Invanu Carriages	Invalid Carriages					
Name	Location	Licence Sought	Licence Received	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium		
Successful The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd. The N.Z. Farmers Fertilizer Co. Ltd.	Auckland Auckland	54,000 54,000	54,000 54,000	5.00 0.00	0.00 0.00		
	As Insufficient Bids Were Received, \$496	,000 Was Not Is	sued				

Name

Successful R. T. Sheppard & Co. Ltd.